
02/21/17 Rev. 02.01.2021                         Page 1 of 1 

 
EXHIBIT B 

AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE 
 

 
CONTRACT NUMBER / 
CONTRACT NAME:   

219-038 Contracted Services for CVB 

CITY REPRESENTATIVE/ 
DEPARTMENT: 

Rebecca Ybarra/Charlotte Wattigny - CVB 

CONTRACTOR:   San Marcos Chamber of Commerce 
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:   December 4, 2018 COUNCIL RES. NO: 2020-267R 
THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE: December 15, 2021 AUTHORIZATION NO.:   3 

  
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

This Agreement is hereby renewed pursuant to the terms of the Agreement for the period October 1, 2021, 
through September 30, 2022, in the annual amount of $28,760.  In addition, the Agreement is amended to 
include two (2) additional annual renewals or through October 1, 2024.   
 
All terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 
 

 
Original Contract Amount: $26,100  
Previous annual renewals: $52,760  
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $78,860  
This Annual Renewal:  $28,760  
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $107,620  

 
CONTRACTOR: 
 
       
Signature Date 
 
   
Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)  
 

CITY: 
 
    
Signature Date 
 
Bert Lumbreras, City Manager  
Print Name / Title 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, POC, etc.). 
Account Number(s): Amount Date 
# $   
# $   
# $   

 


	Exhibit B
	Authorization of Change in Service
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

